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FUNDS RELEASED TO CHHATTISGARH UNDER JJM

†3097:   SHRI SANTOSH  PANDEY:

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) the funds released to Chhattisgarh State by the Union Government under Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) as on date;

(b) the details of funds allocated to districts through Central share and State share by Chhattisgarh, district-wise;

(c) whether the payment of updated work is not being made due to non-release of funds from State share by Chhattisgarh and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the number of districts in Chhattisgarh whose payment of State share is pending?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a) Since August, 2019, Government of India, in partnership with States, is implementing Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) to make provision of potable water to every rural household through tap water connection of the country, including those in the State of Chhattisgarh, by 2024.

The details of fund allocated, released and report utilization in Chhattisgarh under JJM in 2019-

20, 2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23 (as on 31.07.2022), are as under:

(Amount in ₹ Crore)

Year Central Share State share

expenditure Opening

balance

Allocation Fund

drawn

Total fund

available

Reported

expenditure

2019-20 31.58 208.04 65.82 97.40 39.23 37.55

2020-21 58.17 445.52 334.14 392.31 223.80 221.10

2021-22 168.52 1,908.96 477.24 648.91 498.69 488.63

2022-23 147.06 2,223.98 491.03 638.09 257.84 254.98

Source: JJM, IMIS.

(b) The Central Government allocates funds to States which, in turn, either allocate funds to districts or undertake expenditure from State Water and Sanitation Missions as per their scheme of delegation of powers to the District Water and Sanitation Missions. The details of district-wise allocation of funds are not maintained centrally.

(c) & (d) No such cases have been reported in Chhattisgarh.

*****

